










































































T3 'a’ LCHASSIS

TRIPLE WHEEL

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE SERVICE APRES-VENTE
When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take or Wenn Sie Tamiya-Ersatzteile kaufen mochten, nehmen Sie LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES
send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts bitte zur Unterstiitzung dieses Formular mit zu lhrem Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des piéces de
required can be correctly identified and supplied. Please ortlichen Fachhandler. Beziiglich der Angaben, der rechange Tamiya, amenez cette liste a votre point de vente
note that specifications, availability and price are subject to Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen Tamiya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner. Veuillez
change without notice. vorbehalten. noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix peuvent
changer sans avis préalable.
PARTS CODE 19805684  3x12mm Screw (MB6E x2) 50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape (x5)
19000307 A Parts (Figure) 19803072  2.4x8.4mm Spring (MB23 x2) 50380 E-Ring Set (MB9 x7, etc.)
10015024 A Parts (Gearbox) 12580010  3x58mm Hex Head Screw Pin (MB22) 50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MB4 x5)
19004479 B Parts 19803073 *1 Battery Terminal A (MB24 x3) 50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA2 x10)
19004480 C Parts 19803074  2x4mm Truss Screw (MB17 x5) 50583 3x15mm Tapping Screw (MC3 x10)
19004481 D Parts 19483006 *2 2x6mm Countersunk Head Tapping Screw (MB18 x2) 50586 3mm Washer (MB7 x15)
10008601 G Parts 19803075 3mm Square Nut (MB19 x5) 50587 3mm Spring Washer (MB20 x15)
19335789  Front Wheel (x1) 19442800 Battery Cable Connector (MB21) 50592 5mm Ball Connector (MB10 x10)
19803070  10x10mm Spring (MA10 x2) 19803076  6.4x25mm Spring (MC9 x2) 50593 3.05(4)x6(6.5)mm Flanged Tube (MB15 x5)
12990027  2mm Hex Wrench 19803077  4x60mm Screw (MCE x2) 50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (x10)
19803071 Dog-Bone Shaft (MA9 x2) 19803078  Steering Spring (MC10 x2) 50683 Rear Tire (x2)
19804286 3x6mm Countersunk Head Screw (MA4 x4) 19808003  2.6mm Washer (MC4 x4) 50956 7mm Snap Pin (MC11 x10)
19442103 *3 3x8mm Tapping Screw (MA3 x2) 19804216  2.5x12mm Cap Screw (MC2 x2) 51000 Hi-Torque Servo Saver (Black) (Q Parts, ME12 x2, MB13 x1, efc)
19805575 *1 3x18mm Tapping Screw (MA1 x2) 19808244  3mm Nut (MC5 x10) 51237 Rear Wheel (x4)
19804899  3x37mm, 3x25.3mm Shaft (MAS, MAT) 19805898  3x12mm Screw (MC1 x10) 51537 6mm Snap Pin (MB16 x15)
19808108  4x10mm Grub Screw (MAS x4, etc.) 19805756  3x32mm Screw Pin (MC7 x4) 53379 3mm Lightweight Diff. Ball (MB25 x20)
13485225  Swing Shaft (MB11) 13485224  Front Axle Shaft (MC8) 84195 3mm O-Ring (Black) (MB14 x10)
16295014  Sponge Sheet (20x100mm) 17435115  Motor 87099 Cera-Grease HG
19805758  2x6mm Washer (MB8 x5) 16095003 Antenna Pipe
19805629 "1 3x12mm Tapping Screw (MB3 x4) 11056505 Chassis Set Instructions b | Requires 2 sets for one car.
19805868  2x10mm Screw (MB2 x10) 15390 2x13mm Shaft (MASB x2) 2 Requires 5 sets for one car.
19804394  2.6x10mm Binding Screw (Black) (MB5 x5) 40111 Front Tire (x2) 3 Requires 25 sets for one car.
19804159  3x10mm Screw (MB1 x10) 50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, 1.5/2.5mm Hex Wrench, etc.)
U {E@EiRE ORI DOERR)  T422-8610 #HETHER R E BAFAI-T

SR{EROHGA OB EMICTDUA MEBEITITEMES, =
Ror—b, B, Bk, BRI— K. BBESTTRAL BRASHEIV NAXT—Y—EZMR :
TN, HRANMEFTRICIE S BERSLEWELVES. DEH @ (BEGSHEESEHD) “UEsLeslneol, S,
5-00810-9-1118, NIAEE: (B 2=V THIRA LT, | %M 054-283-0003 “EVEIBECVRLES :
@ (@3 MDTHAE) #5 03-3899-3765 (B~ E#EX)
N—YREICMA TR EFHEH (300A+#) EThBEV: ) :
(HAER—H—ERTFLAY :

fElrhiE, BREEEr—LA—JLU RS RIcLETE
MESBIFLELET  http:/tamiya.com/japan/customer/cs_top.htm

3 (85 PH— FORIRE I I T

S v H— FECHADES. ReltoiEE SRBEDOE “" TAM Im

For use in Japan only!

*EB@ELEL LY, ThLicAI. T
DRAFvhA—HiEshkthA23—
H—EZABRETTEX T E
TEf HHHAZT—HY—ERIC
BRCENTIIESHE. HROAET
CTENTETILEATEET. HLUL
LUHHAER—H—EAETHERALSE
bE{EEwy,

BlFEFLLEBVET. CEEBRHERIFR—LA—T&Y
BEIFLELET.

2x6mm 2w 2/ G A (x2) e eereennrernnenrenenaaenneeee o 1603+ 19483006
%1—-7 P‘(XS} ............................................. +H4 193{130?5
Wy FU—4r—TILFER +fi 19442800
R/c 6.4x25mn A T 2 G (x2)e v venann +#i 19803076
AXB0MMALE R (K2) r v mrree v +Hi 19803077
REFUSTAT) 75 (x2) = vrvmen +i 19803078
— 2.6mmT v I —(xd)e e cereesanaas +# 19808003
pRc] v I —
1? l—y l‘ }‘ )7Jbﬂ_\4 “/ 25x12mmF v o TR e ) EE e R +H! 19804216
Zii > —p rene 3mmF oy R (x10)eerrrenes versssssrersiieusesrsnenaeaeeeee 300 +F 10808244
T3-01 e ~ ($IF v k) 30120 E R (BXT0) e v roeersraresssnneesarenaaaseaaaeae=210M +5 19805808
Ix3I2mm A 4 L 1—5‘/{1’4} .................................. 180 +mi 19805756
2 = e S B e Bl RN 7. [ e | 13485224
www.famiya.com L I e -+++1,300 +¥ 17435115
g P e s 270M +# 16095003
Je AN RS CBERE IR 201 TR 1 2 HRGEOEO TH i Hflc KO B L S ShH D ET. R s e e s s e e s n ey e s ye e e o s B0+ 11056506

ZHRAACEEL T, AR BB MA T S S FE S0 Ol Bl FUIDisT . E ,
A SR ANCER LTI, AR TR i A AT S s SFEE W U Bl FUIDERT) T DI B BB DT SORC AT =Y. AT 3w R BT AT NET,
B OWBIEER, b AT —9—EATHHEORSTEL.

Bl A HEHI—K

RIS — LA s son s snr s ma sisnnsssssessssunssonmsmannrsses +# 19000307 R AR H F&Ha—-F
A=Y (FYr—2R) » +# 10015024 GP 39021 3mi2 327 BlNa)s sassuasacicradsstsispnonsspny 160 +# 82 15390
BIN— e enes R e 151 19004479 SGIT FOY R R A A(x2) e evenreervnreraneananceaene 300/ +8 205F1 40111
G —=1mresnnania +5 19004480 SP.38 +F L »F. FEEL > F(1.5m, 2.5mm), 3nn- € F 2 (x4) 2007 +# 120 50038
DIf—Yereenrenannes sresns . 15 19004481 SPA7 T BARREI T — - v v mr e 300A +# 120 50171
GIS—Wesrseaniseanrsesniessivensee +¥1 10008601 SP.380 4mmE') 2 4 (x7) fths v v e reens cesssesseeaaen 100 48 92F0 50380
TO PR =X ) snr e s aaanna e aaaaans 460F3 +# 19335789 SP.575 2.6x10mm4& o A E A (k5) e e eevreereecceaaee s 100 +# 82 50575
10X10MMR T 1) 2/ 4 (X2)+ v v wveranerannnnnnnennaeanneaneeses440F 13 19803070 SP.577 3x10mm% v 2 F R (X10) == reevmnrnenranaasins 100F3 +# 82 50577
2FSH LT e e reaeentiaaeatiiaeeiiieeiiee e 200/ 8 12990027 SP.583 3x15mn4 ' A E A (X10) +revvrererrenresean 150 8 82F 50583
ESAFo %7 Rx2) +# 19803071 SP.586 3mm 7w ir g —(x15)srescarrenisrasnaceasianaa 100 4+ 820 50586
3x6mmILE R (x4) e v vevrenen 15 19804286 SP.587 3mmA T /4T g —(X15) e 100 +# 82 50587
3XBME v E A E A (x2)- - - - 1% 19442103 SP.592 Smink DK —JL(x10) v e roverersreeeranaranaesa 300F9 43 82F1 50592
3x18m Ay 2 T E A (x2) - +# 19805575 SP.593 4x6mn 7 3 > /54 F(x5) +# B2 50593
3x25.3mm. 3x37mm s v T R (Fal)rreernrrrraiiina rereeee 2408 13 19804899 SP.595 A AN Fix10)resreoresresrsscnsensrasnnns 150M +# 82 50595
AXT10MMAT B R (KAl s e e e +% 19808109 SP.683 U A (x2)ececeres sesseassasrassustartunte ++500/9 +# 2501 50683
AA D T hreeerreniriiiiiaiiiiia +8# 13485225 SP.956 TmmA Sy FTE /A (K10)ceereererrnnmaciaaaiaias 200 +# 92 50056
AT — frererrsnsnsnsnencniannsusnensnenns +51 16295014 SP.1000 Q/N—Y BH—F /=T F(Hx1.0w2).#th-700/ +# 140 51000
DHOMN T 1 Irdp —(K5)+ e sevotarittattatasisaireir e inaas +# 19805758 SP1237 Uit —b(xd) e eereveceieiinaiaiiniaieea 600 4% 250 51237
IX12m R Y B/ FEZ(XA) v evrrrrrrersnnansniiriien ++++170M +# 19805629 SPA537 BomA T+ w TR A IS} e ceameenanaiiaiiaiiian 200/ +# 140 51537
2XTOMMALE R (X10) e v+ veverranaes 31 19805868 OP.379 3mmF 7 R —JL(x20) ++=+nvevreessnracececanaan o 600 +8 92F 53379
2 61 0o/ S oA (2 RS o o v o4 s i s s i 185 19804394 AO-5042 30 Y 2 FB(x10)+++=everrrernernerssnenn e 100 15 140F1 84195
R R Lo N e A== 1) B R 1 11| == IS 19804159 Rl B 4 o e P T 480 +# 1400 87099
3x12rm1$|:1—|:"1(x2]-------------------- ...... sesraesans s 150 43 19805684

2.4xB8.4mm 2 ) ‘//jtxzj .................................. 300 +8 19803072

3IxSBAMR L T reeerranrarisssisansaaenn e 400/ 43 12590010 GERIEDWT ) BEARTINTLAERIE. EESICHETY, FaE2EM ETiE
F—ZF AT e BRSNS UL Ay 320F +# 19803073 MNOIBE. mEAELEE B FUTEETYT. $R05HS5000MEBA5ES. &
2x4mm b F AR R (XS} s =ssrorsrrosncnsercoracncnnonannes 260/ +& 19803074 Hizv—ExLauEd,

Star Unit T3-01 Chassis (11056505)

24



	ﾎﾞﾃﾞｨ説明図
	Body_（1）
	Body_（2）

	T3-01ｼｬｰｼ説明書
	[01]
	[02]
	[03]
	[04]
	[05]
	[06]
	[07]
	[08]
	[09]
	[10]
	[11]
	[12]
	[13]
	[14]
	[15]
	[16]
	[17]
	[18]
	[19]
	[20]
	[21]
	[22] 部品図
	[23] 部品図
	[24] 価格表




